
 

 

The 25th Voorburg Group Meeting on Service Statistics 
  
Vienna 20 – 24 September 2010 
Participants list 
 

 
  Country Name Department E-mail 

1 Austria Mr. Konrad 
Pesendorfer 

Director 
General of 
Statistics 
Austria 

konrad.pesendorfer@statistik.gv.at 

2 Austria Mr. Franz 
Granner 

Statistics 
Austria franz.granner@statistik.gv.at  

3 Austria Mr. Josef Auer Statistics 
Austria josef.auer@statistik.gv.at 

4 Austria Mr. Peter Laimer Statistics 
Austria peter.laimer@statistik.gv.at  

5 Austria Ms. Sabine Zach Statistics 
Austria sabine.zach@statistik.gv.at  

6 Austria Mr. Nikolaus 
Bayerl 

Statistics 
Austria nikolaus.bayerl@statistik.gv.at  

7 Austria Ms. Brigitte 
Grandits 

Statistics 
Austria brigitte.grandits@statistik.gv.at  

8 Austria Mr. Christian 
Puchter 

Statistics 
Austria christian.puchter@statistik.gv.at 

9 Austria Ms. Daniela 
Hofer 

Statistics 
Austria daniela.hofer@statistik.gv.at  

10 Austria Mr. Engelbert 
Holzer 

Statistics 
Austria engelbert.holzer@statistik.gv.at 

11 Austria Mr. Christian 
Stock 

Statistics 
Austria christian.stock@statistik.gv.at  

12 Austria Ms. Maria Statistics maria.brunauer@statistik.gv.at  

http://www.statistik.at/web_en/statistics/index.html�
mailto:konrad.pesendorfer@statistik.gv.at
mailto:franz.granner@statistik.gv.at
mailto:josef.auer@statistik.gv.at
mailto:peter.laimer@statistik.gv.at
mailto:sabine.zach@statistik.gv.at
mailto:nikolaus.bayerl@statistik.gv.at
mailto:brigitte.grandits@statistik.gv.at
mailto:christian.puchter@statistik.gv.at
mailto:daniela.hofer@statistik.gv.at
mailto:engelbert.holzer@statistik.gv.at
mailto:christian.stock@statistik.gv.at
mailto:maria.brunauer@statistik.gv.at


Participants list 
 

 
  Country Name Department E-mail 

Brunauer Austria 

13 Australia Mr. Michael 
Andrew Morgan

Australian 
Bureau of 
Statistics 

michael.morgan@abs.gov.au  

14 Canada Ms. Mary Beth 
Garneau 

Statistics 
Canada marybeth.garneau@statcan.gc.ca 

15 Canada Mr. 
André Loranger

Statistics 
Canada andre.loranger@statcan.gc.ca  

16 Canada Mr. Louis Marc 
Ducharme 

Statistics 
Canada louismarc.ducharme@statcan.gc.ca

17 Chile Ms. Julia Ortuzar
National 

Statistical 
Institute 

julia.ortuzar@ine.cl  

18 China Ms. Jing Han 

National 
Bureau of 

Statistics of 
China 

hanj@gj.stats.cn  

19 Czech 
Republic Mr. Jiří Šulc 

Czech 
Statistical 

Office 
jiri.sulc@czso.cz 

20 Croatia Ms. Josipa Kalčić
Central 

Bureau of 
Statistics 

kalcicj@dzs.hr  

21 Croatia Ms. Anka Javor 
Central 

Bureau of 
Statistics 

javora@dzs.hr  

22 Estonia Ms. Eveli Sokman Statistics 
Estonia eveli.sokman@stat.ee 

23 Europe Mr. Sven C. 
Kaumanns 

European 
Commission sven.kaumanns@ec.europa.eu  

24 Finland Ms. Sanna 
Nieminen 

Statistics 
Finland sanna.nieminen@stat.fi  

25 France Mr. Alain Gallais INSEE alain.gallais@insee.fr  

26 France Ms. Anne-Sophie 
Fraisse OECD anne-sophie.fraisse@oecd.org  

27 France Mr. Denis Gac INSEE denis.gac@insee.fr  

28 Germany Mr. Bernhard 
Goldhammer 

Federal 
Statistical 

Office 
Germany 

bernhard.goldhammer@destatis.de

29 Germany Ms. Susanne Federal susanne.lorenz@destatis.de  

mailto:michael.morgan@abs.gov.au
mailto:marybeth.garneau@statcan.gc.ca
mailto:andre.loranger@statcan.gc.ca
mailto:louismarc.ducharme@statcan.gc.ca
mailto:julia.ortuzar@ine.cl
mailto:hanj@gj.stats.cn
mailto:jiri.sulc@czso.cz
mailto:kalcicj@dzs.hr
mailto:javora@dzs.hr
mailto:eveli.sokman@stat.ee
mailto:sven.kaumanns@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sanna.nieminen@stat.fi
mailto:alain.gallais@insee.fr
mailto:anne-sophie.fraisse@oecd.org
mailto:denis.gac@insee.fr
mailto:bernhard.goldhammer@destatis.de
mailto:susanne.lorenz@destatis.de


Participants list 
 

 
  Country Name Department E-mail 

Lorenz Statistical 
Office 

Germany 

30 Germany Ms. Hanna 
Fischer 

Federal 
Statistical 

Office 
Germany 

hanna.fischer@destatis.de  

31 Germany Ms. Johanna von 
Borstel 

Federal 
Statistical 

Office 
Germany 

johanna.von-borstel@destatis.de 

32 Hungary 
Ms. Ildikó 
Hamvainé 
Holocsy 

Central 
Statistical 

Office 
ildiko.holocsy@ksh.hu  

33 India Mr. Gurucharan 
Manna 

Central 
Statistics 
Office, 

Economic 
Statistics 
Division 

gc.manna1@gmail.com  

34 India 
Mr. Venkata 

Ramana Murthy 
Salapaka 

Central 
Statistics 
Office, 

Economic 
Statistics 
Division 

murthysvr@yahoo.com  

35 Ireland Mr. Richard 
McMahon 

Central 
Statistics 

Office 
richard.mcmahon@cso.ie  

36 Ireland Mr. Niall 
O’Hanlon 

Central 
Statistics 

Office 
niall.ohanlon@cso.ie  

37 Israel Ms. Ruth Vizner CBS vizner@cbs.gov.il  

38 Italy Ms. Cristina 
Cecconi ISTAT cecconi@istat.it  

39 Japan Ms. Keiko 
Morimoto Bank of Japan keiko.morimoto@boj.or.jp  

40 Japan Mr. Kazuhiko 
Ishida Bank of Japan kazuhiko.ishida@boj.or.jp  

41 Japan Ms. Takako 
Kanamuro 

Statistics 
Bureau of tkanamuro@soumu.go.jp  

mailto:hanna.fischer@destatis.de
mailto:johanna.von-borstel@destatis.de
mailto:ildiko.holocsy@ksh.hu
mailto:gc.manna1@gmail.com
mailto:murthysvr@yahoo.com
mailto:richard.mcmahon@cso.ie
mailto:niall.ohanlon@cso.ie
mailto:vizner@cbs.gov.il
mailto:cecconi@istat.it
mailto:keiko.morimoto@boj.or.jp
mailto:kazuhiko.ishida@boj.or.jp
mailto:tkanamuro@soumu.go.jp


Participants list 
 

 
  Country Name Department E-mail 

Japan 

42 Japan Mr. Hiroaki 
Nagafuji 

Statistics 
Bureau of 

Japan 
hnagafuji@soumu.go.jp  

43 Malaysia 

Mr. Wan Mohd 
Shahrulnizam 

Wan Mohd 
Najuri 

Statistics 
Malaysia wmshahrul@stats.gov.my  

44 Malaysia Mr Dorairaju 
Suppan 

Statistics 
Malaysia dorai@stats.gov.my  

45 Mexico Mr. Ramón 
Bravo Zepeda 

Instituto 
Nacional de 
Estadística y 

Geografía 

ramon.bravo@inegi.org.mx  

46 Norway Mr. Jakob Kalko Statistics 
Norway jakob.kalko@ssb.no  

47 Norway Mr. Jonas André 
Hansen 

Statistics 
Norway jonas.hansen@ssb.no  

48 Norway Mr. Fitwi Wolday Statistics 
Norway fitwi.wolday@ssb.no  

49 Norway Ms. Linda 
Præstiin 

Statistics 
Norway 

lip@ssb.no   
copy to: jakob.kalko@ssb.no  

50 Poland 
Ms. Agnieszka 

Matulska-
Bachura 

Central 
Statistical 
Office of 
Poland 

a.matulska@stat.gov.pl  

51 Poland Ms. Renata 
Rechnio 

Central 
Statistical 
Office of 
Poland 

r.rechnio@stat.gov.pl 

52 Republic of 
Korea 

Ms. Su Young 
Lim 

The Bank of 
Korea young@bok.or.kr 

53 Republic 
Serbia 

Ms. Jelena 
Zdravkovic 

Republic 
Statistical 

Office 
jelena.zdravkovic@stat.gov.rs  

54 Singapore Mr. Jia Ming Tay
Ministry of 
Trade and 
Industry 

tay_jia_ming@singstat.gov.sg  

55 Slovakia Ms. Dagmar 
Trubačová 

Statistical 
Office of the 

Slovak 
dagmar.trubacova@statistics.sk  

mailto:hnagafuji@soumu.go.jp
mailto:wmshahrul@stats.gov.my
mailto:dorai@stats.gov.my
mailto:ramon.bravo@inegi.org.mx
mailto:jakob.kalko@ssb.no
mailto:jonas.hansen@ssb.no
mailto:fitwi.wolday@ssb.no
mailto:lip@ssb.no
mailto:jakob.kalko@ssb.no
mailto:a.matulska@stat.gov.pl
mailto:r.rechnio@stat.gov.pl
mailto:young@bok.or.kr
mailto:jelena.zdravkovic@stat.gov.rs
mailto:tay_jia_ming@singstat.gov.sg
mailto:dagmar.trubacova@statistics.sk


Participants list 
 

 
  Country Name Department E-mail 

Republic 

56 Slovenia Ms. Andreja 
Intihar 

Statistical 
Office of the 
Republic of 

Slovenia 

andreja.intihar1@gov.si  

57 Spain Mr. Ignacio 
González Veiga INE Spain igveiga@ine.es  

58 Sweden Mr. Thomas 
Olsson 

Statistics 
Sweden thomas.olsson@scb.se  

59 Sweden Mr. Marcus 
Fridén 

Statistics 
Sweden marcus.friden@scb.se 

60 Sweden Mr. Johan 
Åhman 

Statistics 
Sweden johan.ahman@scb.se  

61 The 
Netherlands 

Mr. Fintan van 
Berkel 

Statistics 
Netherlands brkl@cbs.nl  

62 The 
Netherlands 

Ms. Noortje 
Urlings 

Statistics 
Netherlands nurs@cbs.nl 

63 The 
Netherlands 

Mr. Marcel 
Spanjaard 

Statistics 
Netherlands m.spanjaard@cbs.nl  

64 The 
Netherlands 

Ms. Mieke 
Berends-Ballast 

Statistics 
Netherlands mbrs@cbs.nl  

65 Turkey Mr. Bünyamin 
Emirosman 

Turkish 
Statistical 
Institute 

bunyamin.emirosman@tuik.gov.tr

66 United 
Kingdom Ms. Tracy Jones

Office for 
National 
Statistics 

tracy.jones@ons.gsi.gov.uk  

67 United 
Kingdom Mr. Matt Berger

Office for 
National 
Statistics 

matt.berger@ons.gsi.gov.uk  

68 United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Christopher 
Jenkins 

Office for 
National 
Statistics 

christopher.jenkins@ons.gov.uk 

69 USA Mr. Mark E. 
Wallace 

U.S. Census 
Bureau mark.e.wallace@census.gov 

70 USA Mr. John Burns 
Murphy 

U.S. Census 
Bureau john.burns.murphy@census.gov 

71 USA Mr. David 
Friedman 

U.S. Bureau 
of Labour 
Statistics 

friedman.david@bls.gov  

72 USA Mr. Michael U.S. Bureau horrigan.michael@bls.gov  

mailto:andreja.intihar1@gov.si
mailto:igveiga@ine.es
mailto:thomas.olsson@scb.se
mailto:marcus.friden@scb.se
mailto:johan.ahman@scb.se
mailto:brkl@cbs.nl
mailto:nurs@cbs.nl
mailto:m.spanjaard@cbs.nl
mailto:mbrs@cbs.nl
mailto:bunyamin.emirosman@tuik.gov.tr
mailto:tracy.jones@ons.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:matt.berger@ons.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:christopher.jenkins@ons.gov.uk
mailto:mark.e.wallace@census.gov
mailto:john.burns.murphy@census.gov
mailto:friedman.david@bls.gov
mailto:horrigan.michael@bls.gov


Participants list 
 

 
  Country Name Department E-mail 

Horrigan of Labour 
Statistics 

73 Vietnam Ms. Nguyen Thi 
Thanh 

Vietnam 
General 

Statistical 
Office 

ntthanh@gso.gov.vn  

 
© STATISTICS AUSTRIA, last changed: 24 September 2010  
 

mailto:ntthanh@gso.gov.vn

	The 25th Voorburg Group Meeting on Service Statistics  Vienna 20 – 24 September 2010

